
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:  1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011 PROJECT No. B9-0957

Company Name OPTION
ALTERNATE
SCHEDULE

A

ALTERNATE
SCHEDULE

B

ALTERNATE
SCHEDULE

C

ALTERNATE
SCHEDULE

D

ALTERNATE
SCHEDULE

E

ALTERNATE
SCHEDULE

F

ALTERNATE
SCHEDULE

G
TOTAL

Project Total
Option 1 + 2

1 1,138,411.35 26,500.00 33,900.00 7,220.00 25,650.00 11,200.00 7,100.00 1,249,981.35

2 914,941.15 22,000.00 28,250.00 5,415.00 17,100.00 7,000.00 5,275.00 999,981.15

1 1,449,849.70 24,450.00 28,250.00 8,664.00 22,230.00 5,600.00 16,650.00 1,555,693.70

2 1,342,901.10 22,525.00 28,250.00 8,664.00 22,230.00 6,800.00 16,650.00 1,448,020.10

1 1,732,889.44 138,967.00 42,714.00 12,996.00 9,576.00 7,400.00 6,412.00 1,950,954.44

2 1,767,177.00 138,967.00 42,714.00 12,996.00 9,576.00 7,960.00 6,412.00 1,985,802.00

1 2,042,981.00 22,450.00 27,120.00 14,440.00 1,368.00 5,100.00 2,265.00 2,115,724.00

2 1,877,501.00 38,200.00 32,092.00 17,328.00 2,394.00 6,200.00 3,615.00 1,977,330.00

1 1,938,805.00 52,000.00 28,250.00 14,440.00 26,505.00 8,000.00 17,000.00 2,085,000.00

2 1,905,805.00 52,000.00 28,250.00 14,440.00 26,505.00 8,000.00 17,000.00 2,052,000.00

1 1,998,464.50 54,500.00 29,380.00 14,440.00 28,215.00 8,000.00 18,075.00 2,151,074.50

2 1,965,464.50 54,500.00 29,380.00 14,440.00 28,215.00 8,000.00 18,075.00 2,118,074.50

1 $1,527,164.94 $48,727.83 $25,952.33 $10,830.00 $14,649.00 $5,683.33 $10,067.00 $1,643,074.44

2 $1,771,769.72 $61,238.40 $32,137.20 $13,573.60 $17,784.00 $7,392.00 $12,350.40 $1,916,245.32

PROJECT:   Rancho California Road at Anza Road
                    Roundabout Project

Average Bid Prices $3,887,934.65

$3,003,713.80

$3,936,756.44

$4,093,054.00

$4,137,000.00All American Asphalt

EBS General Engineering Inc.

4

5 $4,269,149.00

$2,249,962.50COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

Mamco, Inc.

Palp. Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co

Granite Construction Co.

1

2

3
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
1 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
2 066578 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS EA 6 1,500.00 9,000.00 2,000.00 12,000.00
3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 14,300.00 14,300.00
4 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 18,500.00 18,500.00
5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 47,200.00 47,200.00

7 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WARPED WINGWALL][CALTRANS 
STD D-86B] EA 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 5,200.00 5,200.00

8 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-90] EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,700.00 5,700.00

9 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & 
WCDS CB 110) EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

10 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3] EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
11 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[PCC FOREBAY] EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,100.00 5,100.00
12 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR] EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,300.00 2,300.00
13 000003 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [JUNCTION STRUCTURE] EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

14 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION 
INLET) (CRS 301)] EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

15 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 
300)] EA 7 3,500.00 24,500.00 3,700.00 25,900.00

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Mamco, Inc.
Riverside, CA 92504

300)]

16 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)] EA 5 3,500.00 17,500.00 3,000.00 15,000.00

17 510138 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [WINGWALL (TYPE D)][CALTRANS 
STD D85] EA 4 4,000.00 16,000.00 1,800.00 7,200.00

18 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 58 100.00 5,800.00 100.00 5,800.00
19 729010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC SQFT 350 1.00 350.00 3.00 1,050.00
20 198021 IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL   CY 3 500.00 1,500.00 550.00 1,650.00
21 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQFT 1,900 3.00 5,700.00 4.00 7,600.00
22 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE [INCLUDING 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE] LF 620 18.00 11,160.00 18.00 11,160.00
23 641107 18" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 730 50.00 36,500.00 65.00 47,450.00
24 641113 24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 867 55.00 47,685.00 70.00 60,690.00
25 641119 30" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 4 120.00 480.00 500.00 2,000.00
26 641125 36 PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 17 120.00 2,040.00 125.00 2,125.00

27 000003 (F) EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADE, AND CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING 
EMBANKMENT CY 2,075 12.00 24,900.00 18.00 37,350.00

28 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 4,500 12.00 54,000.00 25.00 112,500.00
29 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (3'X2') LF 116 325.00 37,700.00 390.00 45,240.00
30 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (4'X2') LF 253 350.00 88,550.00 390.00 98,670.00
31 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1 800.00 800.00 750.00 750.00
32 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 230 15.00 3,450.00 14.00 3,220.00
33 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 6 600.00 3,600.00 160.00 960.00
34 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 3,990 20.00 79,800.00 30.00 119,700.00
35 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)   TON 2,795 60.00 167,700.00 76.00 212,420.00

36 000003 COLOR STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR TRUCK 
APRON (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) CY 105 250.00 26,250.00 400.00 42,000.00

Rancho.Calif.Roundabout.Rebid: Summary Web
Updated: 11/02/11 Page 1 of 24



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
37 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS) SQFT 10,196 4.00 40,784.00 4.20 42,823.20
38 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 3,550 14.00 49,700.00 15.00 53,250.00
39 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 2,530 14.00 35,420.00 12.00 30,360.00
40 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A3-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 300 14.00 4,200.00 15.00 4,500.00
41 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C CURB) (CRS 202) LF 230 14.00 3,220.00 14.50 3,335.00
42 000003 MINOR CONCRETE CURB TRANSITION (CRS 212) LF 140 16.00 2,240.00 16.00 2,240.00
43 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE A WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
44 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE C WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
45 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE F-1a WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 6 2,000.00 12,000.00 1,750.00 10,500.00
46 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (SPLITTER ISLAND RAMP) EA 4 2,000.00 8,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00
47 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (BIKE RAMP IINCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 6 750.00 4,500.00 600.00 3,600.00
48 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 800.00 1,600.00
49 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 5,310 0.70 3,717.00 0.50 2,655.00
50 840505 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,770 0.80 2,216.00 0.72 1,994.40
51 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 160 0.10 16.00 1.40 224.00
52 000003 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8FT-4FT) LF 200 0.80 160.00 0.60 120.00
53 000003 8"  THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 4FT-2FT) LF 110 1.10 121.00 1.35 148.50
54 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 815 4 75 3 871 25 4 70 3 830 50

Mamco, Inc.
Riverside, CA 92504

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

54 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 815 4.75 3,871.25 4.70 3,830.50
55 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 200 4.50 900.00 4.20 840.00
56 000003 TEMPORARY ASPHALT CONCRETE TON 300 65.00 19,500.00 87.00 26,100.00
57 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 55 150.00 8,250.00 250.00 13,750.00
58 000003 LANDSCAPE LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
59 000003 STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 9,500.00 9,500.00

60 000003
GROUND PREPARATION [INCLUDING: FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION 
(AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED 
ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER, AND TOPSOIL IMPORT- UP TO 2"]

SQFT 6,362 0.80 5,089.60 2.20 13,996.40

61 000003 48" BOX TREES [INCLUDING: GUYING, 4" PERF. PVC TREE DRAIN TUBES 
W/DRAIN CAP, ROOT BARRIERS] EA 3 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,900.00 5,700.00

62 000003 1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 59 8.00 472.00 11.00 649.00
63 000003 5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 337 8.00 2,696.00 117.00 39,429.00
64 000003 BOWSMITH SL200SERIES EMITTER W/ SALCO SLV-PVD-ACLXX FLEX RISER EA 396 11.00 4,356.00 10.00 3,960.00
65 000003 HUNTER RZWS-36-50-CV DEEP TUBE BUBBLER EA 6 106.00 636.00 77.00 462.00
66 000003 HUNTER IC-3600-M 36 STATION CONTROLLER EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,450.00 1,450.00
67 000003 NIBCO T-113-K GATE VALVE - 2" / FITTINGS EA 1 194.00 194.00 265.00 265.00
68 000003 TRUE UNION BALL VALVE AT ECV - 2" EA 2 80.00 160.00 200.00 400.00
69 000003 ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/ PRESSREG/FITTINGS - 1" EA 1 200.00 200.00 255.00 255.00
70 000003 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY - BALL VALVE, AC SOLENOID, FILTER, FITTINGS EA 2 250.00 500.00 300.00 600.00
71 000003 QUICK COUPLING VALVE EA 1 120.00 120.00 280.00 280.00
72 000003 MANUAL FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 8 15.00 120.00 65.00 520.00
73 000003 NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE-  SCH 40 - 3/4" LF 783 1.10 861.30 5.30 4,149.90
74 000003 PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - SCH 40 - 2" LF 461 8.00 3,688.00 8.00 3,688.00
75 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 13 50.00 650.00 55.00 715.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
76 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 3 75.00 225.00 90.00 270.00
77 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 2" LF 160 5.00 800.00 7.25 1,160.00
78 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 4" LF 200 7.50 1,500.00 12.00 2,400.00
79 000003 PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT - 1 1/2" LF 200 8.00 1,600.00 7.00 1,400.00
80 000003 14 GUAGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE LF 14,544 0.30 4,363.20 0.45 6,544.80
81 000003 90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD LS 1 900.00 900.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
82 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 82 1,138,411.35 1,449,849.70

ALTERNATE 1B - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

83 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 4 5,000.00 20,000.00 4,700.00 18,800.00
84 000003 RELOCATE CP TEST STATION EA 1 300.00 300.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
85 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WATER QUALITY SAMPLE STATION ASSEMBLY EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
86 000003 RECONSTRUCT AND RAISE VALVE RISER AND CAP ASSEMBLY TO GRADE EA 7 600.00 4,200.00 350.00 2,450.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1B SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 83 86 26 500 00 24 450 00

Mamco, Inc.
Riverside, CA 92504

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

ITEMS 83-86 26,500.00 24,450.00

ALTERNATE 1C - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

87 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT LINING LF 226 150.00 33,900.00 125.00 28,250.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1C SUBTOTAL
ITEM 87 33,900.00 28,250.00

ALTERNATE 1D - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

88 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE / CATCH BASIN LINING SQFT 722 10.00 7,220.00 12.00 8,664.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1D SUBTOTAL
ITEM 88 7,220.00 8,664.00

ALTERNATE 1E - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

89 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 171 150.00 25,650.00 130.00 22,230.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1E SUBTOTAL
ITEM 89 25,650.00 22,230.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1F - RCP&OSD (EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK PER EXHIBIT A)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

90 000003 SOLAR POWERED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM 
WITH EQUESTRIAN AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS EA 2 3,800.00 7,600.00 1,350.00 2,700.00

91 000003 TYPE 1-A STANDARD (14" ALUMINUM) EA 2 1,800.00 3,600.00 1,450.00 2,900.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1F SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 90-91 11,200.00 5,600.00

ALTERNATE 1G - METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

92 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 45 100.00 4,500.00 140.00 6,300.00
93 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE/ CATCH BASIN OUTSIDE LINING EA 2 300.00 600.00 3,000.00 6,000.00
94 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTSIDE LINING [HDPE PIPE JOINTS] EA 10 200.00 2,000.00 435.00 4,350.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1G SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 92-94 7,100.00 16,650.00

OPTION 1 (ALTERNATE SCHEDULES 1A THROUGH 1G)
ITEMS 1 - 94 1,249,981.35 1,555,693.70

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Mamco, Inc.
Riverside, CA 92504

1
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
95 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
96 066578 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS EA 6 1,000.00 6,000.00 2,000.00 12,000.00
97 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00
98 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
99 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
100 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

101 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WARPED WINGWALL][CALTRANS 
STD D-86B] EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 5,200.00 5,200.00

102 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-90] EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 5,700.00 5,700.00

103 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & 
WCDS CB 110) EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

104 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3] EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
105 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[PCC FOREBAY] EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,100.00 5,100.00
106 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR] EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,300.00 2,300.00
107 000003 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [JUNCTION STRUCTURE] EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

108 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION 
INLET) (CRS 301)] EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

109 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 
300)] EA 7 2,000.00 14,000.00 3,700.00 25,900.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Mamco, Inc.

Riverside, CA 92504

300)]

110 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)] EA 5 2,500.00 12,500.00 3,000.00 15,000.00

111 510138 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [WINGWALL (TYPE D)][CALTRANS 
STD D85] EA 4 1,500.00 6,000.00 1,800.00 7,200.00

112 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 58 90.00 5,220.00 100.00 5,800.00
113 729010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC SQFT 350 1.00 350.00 3.00 1,050.00
114 198021 IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL   CY 3 300.00 900.00 550.00 1,650.00
115 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQFT 1,900 2.00 3,800.00 4.00 7,600.00
116 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE [INCLUDING 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE] LF 620 15.00 9,300.00 18.00 11,160.00
117 641107 18" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 730 35.00 25,550.00 62.00 45,260.00
118 641113 24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 867 40.00 34,680.00 68.00 58,956.00
119 641119 30" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 4 75.00 300.00 450.00 1,800.00
120 641125 36 PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 17 75.00 1,275.00 120.00 2,040.00

121 000003 (F) EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADE, AND CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING 
EMBANKMENT CY 2,075 8.00 16,600.00 18.00 37,350.00

122 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 4,500 9.00 40,500.00 23.00 103,500.00
123 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (3'X2') LF 116 250.00 29,000.00 370.00 42,920.00
124 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (4'X2') LF 253 300.00 75,900.00 360.00 91,080.00
125 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1 800.00 800.00 600.00 600.00
126 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 230 8.00 1,840.00 14.00 3,220.00
127 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 6 400.00 2,400.00 160.00 960.00
128 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 3,990 19.00 75,810.00 29.00 115,710.00
129 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)   TON 2,795 55.00 153,725.00 75.00 209,625.00

130 000003 COLOR STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR TRUCK 
APRON (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) CY 105 200.00 21,000.00 380.00 39,900.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
131 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS) SQFT 10,196 3.00 30,588.00 4.10 41,803.60
132 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 3,550 10.00 35,500.00 14.50 51,475.00
133 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 2,530 10.00 25,300.00 11.50 29,095.00
134 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A3-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 300 10.00 3,000.00 14.50 4,350.00
135 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C CURB) (CRS 202) LF 230 10.00 2,300.00 14.00 3,220.00
136 000003 MINOR CONCRETE CURB TRANSITION (CRS 212) LF 140 10.00 1,400.00 15.50 2,170.00
137 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE A WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
138 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE C WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,650.00 1,650.00
139 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE F-1a WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 6 1,500.00 9,000.00 1,650.00 9,900.00
140 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (SPLITTER ISLAND RAMP) EA 4 1,500.00 6,000.00 1,800.00 7,200.00
141 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (BIKE RAMP IINCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 6 500.00 3,000.00 450.00 2,700.00
142 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 2 750.00 1,500.00 700.00 1,400.00
143 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 5,310 0.70 3,717.00 0.50 2,655.00
144 840505 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,770 0.80 2,216.00 0.72 1,994.40
145 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 160 1.10 176.00 1.40 224.00
146 000003 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8FT-4FT) LF 200 0.80 160.00 0.60 120.00
147 000003 8"  THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 4FT-2FT) LF 110 1.10 121.00 1.35 148.50
148 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 815 4 75 3 871 25 4 70 3 830 50

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Mamco, Inc.

Riverside, CA 92504

148 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 815 4.75 3,871.25 4.70 3,830.50
149 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 200 4.00 800.00 4.20 840.00
150 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 55 150.00 8,250.00 250.00 13,750.00
151 000003 LANDSCAPE LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00
152 000003 STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

153 000003
GROUND PREPARATION [INCLUDING: FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION 
(AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED 
ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER, AND TOPSOIL IMPORT- UP TO 2"]

SQFT 6,362 0.80 5,089.60 2.20 13,996.40

154 000003 48" BOX TREES [INCLUDING: GUYING, 4" PERF. PVC TREE DRAIN TUBES 
W/DRAIN CAP, ROOT BARRIERS] EA 3 1,250.00 3,750.00 1,900.00 5,700.00

155 000003 1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 59 8.00 472.00 11.00 649.00
156 000003 5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 337 8.00 2,696.00 117.00 39,429.00
157 000003 BOWSMITH SL200SERIES EMITTER W/ SALCO SLV-PVD-ACLXX FLEX RISER EA 396 11.00 4,356.00 10.00 3,960.00
158 000003 HUNTER RZWS-36-50-CV DEEP TUBE BUBBLER EA 6 106.00 636.00 77.00 462.00
159 000003 HUNTER IC-3600-M 36 STATION CONTROLLER EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,450.00 1,450.00
160 000003 NIBCO T-113-K GATE VALVE - 2" / FITTINGS EA 1 194.00 194.00 265.00 265.00
161 000003 TRUE UNION BALL VALVE AT ECV - 2" EA 2 80.00 160.00 200.00 400.00
162 000003 ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/ PRESSREG/FITTINGS - 1" EA 1 200.00 200.00 255.00 255.00
163 000003 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY - BALL VALVE, AC SOLENOID, FILTER, FITTINGS EA 2 250.00 500.00 300.00 600.00
164 000003 QUICK COUPLING VALVE EA 1 120.00 120.00 280.00 280.00
165 000003 MANUAL FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 8 15.00 120.00 65.00 520.00
166 000003 NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE-  SCH 40 - 3/4" LF 783 1.10 861.30 5.30 4,149.90
167 000003 PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - SCH 40 - 2" LF 461 8.00 3,688.00 8.00 3,688.00
168 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 13 50.00 650.00 55.00 715.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
169 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 3 75.00 225.00 90.00 270.00
170 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 2" LF 160 5.00 800.00 7.25 1,160.00
171 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 4" LF 200 7.43 1,485.88 12.00 2,400.00
172 000003 PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT - 1 1/2" LF 200 7.72 1,543.08 7.00 1,400.00
173 000003 14 GUAGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE LF 14,544 0.29 4,145.04 0.45 6,544.80
174 000003 90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD LS 1 900.00 900.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
175 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  95-175 914,941.15 1,342,901.10

ALTERNATE 2B - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

176 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 4 4,000.00 16,000.00 4,550.00 18,200.00
177 000003 RELOCATE CP TEST STATION EA 1 300.00 300.00 115.00 115.00
178 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WATER QUALITY SAMPLE STATION ASSEMBLY EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,900.00 1,900.00
179 000003 RECONSTRUCT AND RAISE VALVE RISER AND CAP ASSEMBLY TO GRADE EA 7 600.00 4,200.00 330.00 2,310.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2B SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 176 179 22 000 00 22 525 00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Mamco, Inc.

Riverside, CA 92504

ITEMS 176-179 22,000.00 22,525.00

ALTERNATE 2C - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

180 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT LINING LF 226 125.00 28,250.00 125.00 28,250.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2C SUBTOTAL
ITEM 180 28,250.00 28,250.00

ALTERNATE 2D - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

181 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE / CATCH BASIN LINING SQFT 722 7.50 5,415.00 12.00 8,664.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2D SUBTOTAL
ITEM 181 5,415.00 8,664.00

ALTERNATE 2E - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

182 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 171 100.00 17,100.00 130.00 22,230.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2E SUBTOTAL
ITEM 182 17,100.00 22,230.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2F - RCP&OSD (EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK PER EXHIBIT A)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

183 000003 SOLAR POWERED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM 
WITH EQUESTRIAN AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 1,750.00 3,500.00

184 000003 TYPE 1-A STANDARD (14" ALUMINUM) EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,650.00 3,300.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2F SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 183-184 7,000.00 6,800.00

ALTERNATE 2G - METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

185 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 45 75.00 3,375.00 140.00 6,300.00
186 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE/ CATCH BASIN OUTSIDE LINING EA 2 200.00 400.00 3,000.00 6,000.00
187 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTSIDE LINING [HDPE PIPE JOINTS] EA 10 150.00 1,500.00 435.00 4,350.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2G SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 185-187 5,275.00 16,650.00

OPTION 2 (ALTERNATE SCHEDULES 2A THROUGH 2G)
ITEMS 95-187 999,981.15 1,448,020.10

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Mamco, Inc.

Riverside, CA 92504

PROJECT TOTAL (OPTION 1 TOTAL + OPTION 2 TOTAL)
ITEMS 1-187 2,249,962.50 3,003,713.80
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
1 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 130,000.00 130,000.00 111,126.20 111,126.20
2 066578 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS EA 6 4,000.00 24,000.00 2,400.00 14,400.00
3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
4 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 7,300.00 7,300.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

7 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WARPED WINGWALL][CALTRANS 
STD D-86B] EA 1 19,580.00 19,580.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

8 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-90] EA 1 16,120.00 16,120.00 9,000.00 9,000.00

9 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & 
WCDS CB 110) EA 1 5,910.00 5,910.00 2,600.00 2,600.00

10 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3] EA 1 6,280.00 6,280.00 9,700.00 9,700.00
11 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[PCC FOREBAY] EA 1 6,160.00 6,160.00 7,700.00 7,700.00
12 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR] EA 1 1,220.00 1,220.00 7,300.00 7,300.00
13 000003 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [JUNCTION STRUCTURE] EA 1 3,900.00 3,900.00 3,800.00 3,800.00

14 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION 
INLET) (CRS 301)] EA 1 4,570.00 4,570.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

15 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 
300)] EA 7 4,610.00 32,270.00 5,900.00 41,300.00

3
Palp. Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co Granite Construction Co.

Vista, CA  92081

2

Long Beach, CA  90806

300)]

16 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)] EA 5 6,000.00 30,000.00 4,200.00 21,000.00

17 510138 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [WINGWALL (TYPE D)][CALTRANS 
STD D85] EA 4 6,080.00 24,320.00 4,200.00 16,800.00

18 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 58 175.00 10,150.00 95.00 5,510.00
19 729010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC SQFT 350 2.00 700.00 1.00 350.00
20 198021 IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL   CY 3 370.00 1,110.00 300.00 900.00
21 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQFT 1,900 2.00 3,800.00 1.50 2,850.00
22 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE [INCLUDING 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE] LF 620 22.00 13,640.00 18.00 11,160.00
23 641107 18" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 730 88.00 64,240.00 118.00 86,140.00
24 641113 24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 867 97.00 84,099.00 131.00 113,577.00
25 641119 30" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 4 334.00 1,336.00 245.00 980.00
26 641125 36 PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 17 226.00 3,842.00 160.00 2,720.00

27 000003 (F) EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADE, AND CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING 
EMBANKMENT CY 2,075 10.00 20,750.00 17.00 35,275.00

28 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 4,500 18.00 81,000.00 38.00 171,000.00
29 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (3'X2') LF 116 432.00 50,112.00 600.00 69,600.00
30 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (4'X2') LF 253 385.00 97,405.00 480.00 121,440.00
31 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1 540.00 540.00 125.00 125.00
32 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 230 9.00 2,070.00 5.00 1,150.00
33 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 6 1,500.00 9,000.00 950.00 5,700.00
34 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 3,990 34.00 135,660.00 50.00 199,500.00
35 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)   TON 2,795 75.00 209,625.00 112.00 313,040.00

36 000003 COLOR STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR TRUCK 
APRON (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) CY 105 328.00 34,440.00 750.00 78,750.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
37 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS) SQFT 10,196 6.00 61,176.00 4.50 45,882.00
38 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 3,550 21.00 74,550.00 34.00 120,700.00
39 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 2,530 17.00 43,010.00 15.00 37,950.00
40 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A3-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 300 41.00 12,300.00 21.00 6,300.00
41 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C CURB) (CRS 202) LF 230 17.00 3,910.00 41.50 9,545.00
42 000003 MINOR CONCRETE CURB TRANSITION (CRS 212) LF 140 17.00 2,380.00 40.00 5,600.00
43 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE A WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 1,800.00 1,800.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
44 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE C WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 1,900.00 1,900.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
45 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE F-1a WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 6 1,800.00 10,800.00 1,600.00 9,600.00
46 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (SPLITTER ISLAND RAMP) EA 4 3,100.00 12,400.00 1,200.00 4,800.00
47 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (BIKE RAMP IINCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 6 1,800.00 10,800.00 2,200.00 13,200.00
48 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 2 1,900.00 3,800.00 1,750.00 3,500.00
49 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 5,310 1.00 5,310.00 0.45 2,389.50
50 840505 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,770 1.15 3,185.50 0.65 1,800.50
51 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 160 1.25 200.00 1.25 200.00
52 000003 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8FT-4FT) LF 200 1.00 200.00 0.55 110.00
53 000003 8"  THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 4FT-2FT) LF 110 1.40 154.00 1.20 132.00
54 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 815 4 00 3 260 00 4 40 3 586 00

Vista, CA  92081Long Beach, CA  90806

3
Palp. Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co Granite Construction Co.

2

54 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 815 4.00 3,260.00 4.40 3,586.00
55 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 200 3.00 600.00 3.75 750.00
56 000003 TEMPORARY ASPHALT CONCRETE TON 300 150.00 45,000.00 165.00 49,500.00
57 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 55 230.00 12,650.00 225.00 12,375.00
58 000003 LANDSCAPE LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 19,000.00 19,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
59 000003 STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 8,400.00 8,400.00

60 000003
GROUND PREPARATION [INCLUDING: FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION 
(AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED 
ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER, AND TOPSOIL IMPORT- UP TO 2"]

SQFT 6,362 1.50 9,543.00 1.50 9,543.00

61 000003 48" BOX TREES [INCLUDING: GUYING, 4" PERF. PVC TREE DRAIN TUBES 
W/DRAIN CAP, ROOT BARRIERS] EA 3 1,590.00 4,770.00 1,450.00 4,350.00

62 000003 1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 59 9.00 531.00 8.00 472.00
63 000003 5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 337 23.00 7,751.00 22.00 7,414.00
64 000003 BOWSMITH SL200SERIES EMITTER W/ SALCO SLV-PVD-ACLXX FLEX RISER EA 396 15.00 5,940.00 14.00 5,544.00
65 000003 HUNTER RZWS-36-50-CV DEEP TUBE BUBBLER EA 6 36.00 216.00 33.00 198.00
66 000003 HUNTER IC-3600-M 36 STATION CONTROLLER EA 1 3,150.00 3,150.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
67 000003 NIBCO T-113-K GATE VALVE - 2" / FITTINGS EA 1 309.00 309.00 275.00 275.00
68 000003 TRUE UNION BALL VALVE AT ECV - 2" EA 2 134.00 268.00 120.00 240.00
69 000003 ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/ PRESSREG/FITTINGS - 1" EA 1 172.00 172.00 150.00 150.00
70 000003 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY - BALL VALVE, AC SOLENOID, FILTER, FITTINGS EA 2 184.00 368.00 170.00 340.00
71 000003 QUICK COUPLING VALVE EA 1 164.00 164.00 150.00 150.00
72 000003 MANUAL FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 8 62.00 496.00 55.00 440.00
73 000003 NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE-  SCH 40 - 3/4" LF 783 1.90 1,487.70 2.00 1,566.00
74 000003 PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - SCH 40 - 2" LF 461 5.00 2,305.00 5.00 2,305.00
75 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 13 30.00 390.00 28.00 364.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
76 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 3 60.00 180.00 56.00 168.00
77 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 2" LF 160 10.00 1,600.00 9.00 1,440.00
78 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 4" LF 200 14.00 2,800.00 12.00 2,400.00
79 000003 PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT - 1 1/2" LF 200 3.50 700.00 3.00 600.00
80 000003 14 GUAGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE LF 14,544 0.21 3,054.24 0.20 2,908.80
81 000003 90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD LS 1 7,160.00 7,160.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
82 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 82 1,732,889.44 2,042,981.00

ALTERNATE 1B - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

83 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 4 31,720.00 126,880.00 2,100.00 8,400.00
84 000003 RELOCATE CP TEST STATION EA 1 4,050.00 4,050.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
85 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WATER QUALITY SAMPLE STATION ASSEMBLY EA 1 3,200.00 3,200.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
86 000003 RECONSTRUCT AND RAISE VALVE RISER AND CAP ASSEMBLY TO GRADE EA 7 691.00 4,837.00 750.00 5,250.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1B SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 83 86 138 967 00 22 450 00

3
Palp. Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co Granite Construction Co.

Vista, CA  92081

2

Long Beach, CA  90806

ITEMS 83-86 138,967.00 22,450.00

ALTERNATE 1C - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

87 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT LINING LF 226 189.00 42,714.00 120.00 27,120.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1C SUBTOTAL
ITEM 87 42,714.00 27,120.00

ALTERNATE 1D - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

88 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE / CATCH BASIN LINING SQFT 722 18.00 12,996.00 20.00 14,440.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1D SUBTOTAL
ITEM 88 12,996.00 14,440.00

ALTERNATE 1E - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

89 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 171 56.00 9,576.00 8.00 1,368.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1E SUBTOTAL
ITEM 89 9,576.00 1,368.00

Rancho.Calif.Roundabout.Rebid: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1F - RCP&OSD (EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK PER EXHIBIT A)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

90 000003 SOLAR POWERED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM 
WITH EQUESTRIAN AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 1,250.00 2,500.00

91 000003 TYPE 1-A STANDARD (14" ALUMINUM) EA 2 700.00 1,400.00 1,300.00 2,600.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1F SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 90-91 7,400.00 5,100.00

ALTERNATE 1G - METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

92 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 45 56.00 2,520.00 17.00 765.00
93 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE/ CATCH BASIN OUTSIDE LINING EA 2 556.00 1,112.00 375.00 750.00
94 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTSIDE LINING [HDPE PIPE JOINTS] EA 10 278.00 2,780.00 75.00 750.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1G SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 92-94 6,412.00 2,265.00

OPTION 1 (ALTERNATE SCHEDULES 1A THROUGH 1G)
ITEMS 1 - 94 1,950,954.44 2,115,724.00

3
Palp. Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co Granite Construction Co.

Vista, CA  92081

2

Long Beach, CA  90806
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
95 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 140,000.00 140,000.00 53,939.00 53,939.00
96 066578 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS EA 6 2,500.00 15,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00
97 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 2,400.00 2,400.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
98 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
99 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 7,300.00 7,300.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
100 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

101 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WARPED WINGWALL][CALTRANS 
STD D-86B] EA 1 18,720.00 18,720.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

102 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-90] EA 1 16,120.00 16,120.00 8,500.00 8,500.00

103 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & 
WCDS CB 110) EA 1 5,910.00 5,910.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

104 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3] EA 1 6,280.00 6,280.00 9,500.00 9,500.00
105 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[PCC FOREBAY] EA 1 6,160.00 6,160.00 9,500.00 9,500.00
106 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR] EA 1 1,220.00 1,220.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
107 000003 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [JUNCTION STRUCTURE] EA 1 3,900.00 3,900.00 3,700.00 3,700.00

108 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION 
INLET) (CRS 301)] EA 1 4,570.00 4,570.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

109 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 
300)] EA 7 4,860.00 34,020.00 6,000.00 42,000.00

3
Palp. Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co Granite Construction Co.

Vista, CA  92081

2

Long Beach, CA  90806

300)]

110 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)] EA 5 6,000.00 30,000.00 4,200.00 21,000.00

111 510138 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [WINGWALL (TYPE D)][CALTRANS 
STD D85] EA 4 6,080.00 24,320.00 4,100.00 16,400.00

112 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 58 175.00 10,150.00 150.00 8,700.00
113 729010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC SQFT 350 2.00 700.00 2.00 700.00
114 198021 IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL   CY 3 227.00 681.00 350.00 1,050.00
115 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQFT 1,900 2.00 3,800.00 1.70 3,230.00
116 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE [INCLUDING 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE] LF 620 22.00 13,640.00 18.00 11,160.00
117 641107 18" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 730 88.00 64,240.00 98.00 71,540.00
118 641113 24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 867 97.00 84,099.00 112.00 97,104.00
119 641119 30" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 4 334.00 1,336.00 350.00 1,400.00
120 641125 36 PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 17 226.00 3,842.00 145.00 2,465.00

121 000003 (F) EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADE, AND CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING 
EMBANKMENT CY 2,075 10.00 20,750.00 21.00 43,575.00

122 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 4,500 18.00 81,000.00 28.00 126,000.00
123 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (3'X2') LF 116 430.00 49,880.00 540.00 62,640.00
124 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (4'X2') LF 253 385.00 97,405.00 510.00 129,030.00
125 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1 540.00 540.00 150.00 150.00
126 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 230 9.00 2,070.00 5.00 1,150.00
127 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 6 1,400.00 8,400.00 1,600.00 9,600.00
128 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 3,990 33.00 131,670.00 55.00 219,450.00
129 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)   TON 2,795 75.00 209,625.00 120.00 335,400.00

130 000003 COLOR STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR TRUCK 
APRON (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) CY 105 328.00 34,440.00 670.00 70,350.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
131 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS) SQFT 10,196 6.00 61,176.00 4.50 45,882.00
132 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 3,550 30.00 106,500.00 28.00 99,400.00
133 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 2,530 27.00 68,310.00 12.00 30,360.00
134 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A3-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 300 57.00 17,100.00 12.00 3,600.00
135 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C CURB) (CRS 202) LF 230 27.00 6,210.00 24.00 5,520.00
136 000003 MINOR CONCRETE CURB TRANSITION (CRS 212) LF 140 27.00 3,780.00 23.00 3,220.00
137 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE A WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 500.00 500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
138 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE C WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
139 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE F-1a WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 6 3,300.00 19,800.00 2,000.00 12,000.00
140 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (SPLITTER ISLAND RAMP) EA 4 5,000.00 20,000.00 1,400.00 5,600.00
141 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (BIKE RAMP IINCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 6 3,300.00 19,800.00 2,800.00 16,800.00
142 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 2 3,500.00 7,000.00 2,200.00 4,400.00
143 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 5,310 1.00 5,310.00 0.50 2,655.00
144 840505 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,770 1.15 3,185.50 0.70 1,939.00
145 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 160 1.25 200.00 1.25 200.00
146 000003 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8FT-4FT) LF 200 1.00 200.00 0.55 110.00
147 000003 8"  THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 4FT-2FT) LF 110 1.40 154.00 1.20 132.00
148 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 815 4 00 3 260 00 4 40 3 586 00

Palp. Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co Granite Construction Co.
Vista, CA  92081Long Beach, CA  90806

32

148 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 815 4.00 3,260.00 4.40 3,586.00
149 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 200 3.00 600.00 3.75 750.00
150 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 55 230.00 12,650.00 225.00 12,375.00
151 000003 LANDSCAPE LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 19,000.00 19,000.00 14,800.00 14,800.00
152 000003 STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

153 000003
GROUND PREPARATION [INCLUDING: FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION 
(AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED 
ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER, AND TOPSOIL IMPORT- UP TO 2"]

SQFT 6,362 1.80 11,451.60 1.50 9,543.00

154 000003 48" BOX TREES [INCLUDING: GUYING, 4" PERF. PVC TREE DRAIN TUBES 
W/DRAIN CAP, ROOT BARRIERS] EA 3 1,900.00 5,700.00 1,750.00 5,250.00

155 000003 1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 59 11.00 649.00 10.00 590.00
156 000003 5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 337 28.00 9,436.00 26.00 8,762.00
157 000003 BOWSMITH SL200SERIES EMITTER W/ SALCO SLV-PVD-ACLXX FLEX RISER EA 396 18.00 7,128.00 16.00 6,336.00
158 000003 HUNTER RZWS-36-50-CV DEEP TUBE BUBBLER EA 6 43.00 258.00 40.00 240.00
159 000003 HUNTER IC-3600-M 36 STATION CONTROLLER EA 1 3,780.00 3,780.00 3,477.00 3,477.00
160 000003 NIBCO T-113-K GATE VALVE - 2" / FITTINGS EA 1 371.00 371.00 340.00 340.00
161 000003 TRUE UNION BALL VALVE AT ECV - 2" EA 2 161.00 322.00 148.00 296.00
162 000003 ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/ PRESSREG/FITTINGS - 1" EA 1 207.00 207.00 190.00 190.00
163 000003 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY - BALL VALVE, AC SOLENOID, FILTER, FITTINGS EA 2 221.00 442.00 200.00 400.00
164 000003 QUICK COUPLING VALVE EA 1 197.00 197.00 180.00 180.00
165 000003 MANUAL FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 8 74.00 592.00 68.00 544.00
166 000003 NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE-  SCH 40 - 3/4" LF 783 2.30 1,800.90 2.00 1,566.00
167 000003 PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - SCH 40 - 2" LF 461 6.00 2,766.00 5.00 2,305.00
168 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 13 37.00 481.00 34.00 442.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
169 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 3 72.00 216.00 66.00 198.00
170 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 2" LF 160 12.00 1,920.00 11.00 1,760.00
171 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 4" LF 200 17.00 3,400.00 15.00 3,000.00
172 000003 PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT - 1 1/2" LF 200 4.20 840.00 4.00 800.00
173 000003 14 GUAGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE LF 14,544 0.25 3,636.00 0.25 3,636.00
174 000003 90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD LS 1 7,160.00 7,160.00 6,584.00 6,584.00
175 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  95-175 1,767,177.00 1,877,501.00

ALTERNATE 2B - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

176 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 4 31,720.00 126,880.00 3,300.00 13,200.00
177 000003 RELOCATE CP TEST STATION EA 1 4,050.00 4,050.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
178 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WATER QUALITY SAMPLE STATION ASSEMBLY EA 1 3,200.00 3,200.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
179 000003 RECONSTRUCT AND RAISE VALVE RISER AND CAP ASSEMBLY TO GRADE EA 7 691.00 4,837.00 1,000.00 7,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2B SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 176 179 138 967 00 38 200 00

Vista, CA  92081Long Beach, CA  90806

3
Palp. Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co Granite Construction Co.

2

ITEMS 176-179 138,967.00 38,200.00

ALTERNATE 2C - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

180 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT LINING LF 226 189.00 42,714.00 142.00 32,092.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2C SUBTOTAL
ITEM 180 42,714.00 32,092.00

ALTERNATE 2D - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

181 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE / CATCH BASIN LINING SQFT 722 18.00 12,996.00 24.00 17,328.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2D SUBTOTAL
ITEM 181 12,996.00 17,328.00

ALTERNATE 2E - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

182 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 171 56.00 9,576.00 14.00 2,394.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2E SUBTOTAL
ITEM 182 9,576.00 2,394.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2F - RCP&OSD (EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK PER EXHIBIT A)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

183 000003 SOLAR POWERED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM 
WITH EQUESTRIAN AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS EA 2 3,200.00 6,400.00 1,600.00 3,200.00

184 000003 TYPE 1-A STANDARD (14" ALUMINUM) EA 2 780.00 1,560.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2F SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 183-184 7,960.00 6,200.00

ALTERNATE 2G - METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

185 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 45 56.00 2,520.00 27.00 1,215.00
186 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE/ CATCH BASIN OUTSIDE LINING EA 2 556.00 1,112.00 600.00 1,200.00
187 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTSIDE LINING [HDPE PIPE JOINTS] EA 10 278.00 2,780.00 120.00 1,200.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2G SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 185-187 6,412.00 3,615.00

OPTION 2 (ALTERNATE SCHEDULES 2A THROUGH 2G)
ITEMS 95-187 1,985,802.00 1,977,330.00

2

Long Beach, CA  90806

3
Palp. Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co Granite Construction Co.

Vista, CA  92081

PROJECT TOTAL (OPTION 1 TOTAL + OPTION 2 TOTAL)
ITEMS 1-187 3,936,756.44 4,093,054.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
1 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 83,000.00 83,000.00
2 066578 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS EA 6 4,600.00 27,600.00 3,000.00 18,000.00
3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00
4 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
6 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 48,259.80 48,259.80 115,000.00 115,000.00

7 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WARPED WINGWALL][CALTRANS 
STD D-86B] EA 1 14,800.00 14,800.00 15,300.00 15,300.00

8 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-90] EA 1 16,200.00 16,200.00 16,500.00 16,500.00

9 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & 
WCDS CB 110) EA 1 4,300.00 4,300.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

10 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3] EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
11 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[PCC FOREBAY] EA 1 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,800.00 7,800.00
12 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR] EA 1 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
13 000003 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [JUNCTION STRUCTURE] EA 1 3,100.00 3,100.00 3,300.00 3,300.00

14 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION 
INLET) (CRS 301)] EA 1 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

15 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 
300)] EA 7 5,600.00 39,200.00 5,600.00 39,200.00

4 5
All American Asphalt EBS General Engineering Inc.
Corona, CA  92878-2229 Corona, CA  92879

300)]

16 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)] EA 5 4,000.00 20,000.00 4,100.00 20,500.00

17 510138 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [WINGWALL (TYPE D)][CALTRANS 
STD D85] EA 4 3,000.00 12,000.00 3,100.00 12,400.00

18 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 58 155.00 8,990.00 155.00 8,990.00
19 729010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC SQFT 350 4.00 1,400.00 3.30 1,155.00
20 198021 IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL   CY 3 150.00 450.00 110.00 330.00
21 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQFT 1,900 3.50 6,650.00 7.00 13,300.00
22 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE [INCLUDING 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE] LF 620 18.50 11,470.00 19.00 11,780.00
23 641107 18" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 730 215.00 156,950.00 220.00 160,600.00
24 641113 24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 867 220.00 190,740.00 220.00 190,740.00
25 641119 30" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 4 260.00 1,040.00 250.00 1,000.00
26 641125 36 PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 17 260.00 4,420.00 255.00 4,335.00

27 000003 (F) EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADE, AND CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING 
EMBANKMENT CY 2,075 28.00 58,100.00 24.00 49,800.00

28 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 4,500 28.00 126,000.00 32.00 144,000.00
29 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (3'X2') LF 116 515.00 59,740.00 530.00 61,480.00
30 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (4'X2') LF 253 580.00 146,740.00 595.00 150,535.00
31 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1 600.00 600.00 550.00 550.00
32 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 230 13.00 2,990.00 11.00 2,530.00
33 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 6 1,000.00 6,000.00 2,500.00 15,000.00
34 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 3,990 36.00 143,640.00 27.00 107,730.00
35 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)   TON 2,795 70.00 195,650.00 71.00 198,445.00

36 000003 COLOR STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR TRUCK 
APRON (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) CY 105 660.00 69,300.00 375.00 39,375.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
37 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS) SQFT 10,196 6.00 61,176.00 7.50 76,470.00
38 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 3,550 17.00 60,350.00 14.00 49,700.00
39 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 2,530 14.00 35,420.00 8.00 20,240.00
40 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A3-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 300 14.00 4,200.00 12.00 3,600.00
41 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C CURB) (CRS 202) LF 230 17.00 3,910.00 12.00 2,760.00
42 000003 MINOR CONCRETE CURB TRANSITION (CRS 212) LF 140 17.00 2,380.00 15.00 2,100.00
43 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE A WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
44 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE C WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
45 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE F-1a WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 6 2,700.00 16,200.00 2,600.00 15,600.00
46 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (SPLITTER ISLAND RAMP) EA 4 2,700.00 10,800.00 3,500.00 14,000.00
47 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (BIKE RAMP IINCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 6 2,700.00 16,200.00 2,600.00 15,600.00
48 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 2 2,700.00 5,400.00 3,500.00 7,000.00
49 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 5,310 1.00 5,310.00 0.50 2,655.00
50 840505 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,770 1.10 3,047.00 0.70 1,939.00
51 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 160 2.00 320.00 1.30 208.00
52 000003 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8FT-4FT) LF 200 1.50 300.00 0.60 120.00
53 000003 8"  THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 4FT-2FT) LF 110 2.00 220.00 1.30 143.00
54 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 815 4 00 3 260 00 4 50 3 667 50

4 5
All American Asphalt EBS General Engineering Inc.
Corona, CA  92878-2229 Corona, CA  92879

54 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 815 4.00 3,260.00 4.50 3,667.50
55 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 200 3.00 600.00 4.00 800.00
56 000003 TEMPORARY ASPHALT CONCRETE TON 300 110.00 33,000.00 110.00 33,000.00
57 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 55 215.00 11,825.00 240.00 13,200.00
58 000003 LANDSCAPE LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
59 000003 STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

60 000003
GROUND PREPARATION [INCLUDING: FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION 
(AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED 
ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER, AND TOPSOIL IMPORT- UP TO 2"]

SQFT 6,362 0.30 1,908.60 1.65 10,497.30

61 000003 48" BOX TREES [INCLUDING: GUYING, 4" PERF. PVC TREE DRAIN TUBES 
W/DRAIN CAP, ROOT BARRIERS] EA 3 1,800.00 5,400.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

62 000003 1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 59 10.00 590.00 10.00 590.00
63 000003 5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 337 13.00 4,381.00 22.00 7,414.00
64 000003 BOWSMITH SL200SERIES EMITTER W/ SALCO SLV-PVD-ACLXX FLEX RISER EA 396 20.00 7,920.00 12.00 4,752.00
65 000003 HUNTER RZWS-36-50-CV DEEP TUBE BUBBLER EA 6 100.00 600.00 85.00 510.00
66 000003 HUNTER IC-3600-M 36 STATION CONTROLLER EA 1 2,300.00 2,300.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
67 000003 NIBCO T-113-K GATE VALVE - 2" / FITTINGS EA 1 375.00 375.00 220.00 220.00
68 000003 TRUE UNION BALL VALVE AT ECV - 2" EA 2 375.00 750.00 185.00 370.00
69 000003 ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/ PRESSREG/FITTINGS - 1" EA 1 375.00 375.00 385.00 385.00
70 000003 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY - BALL VALVE, AC SOLENOID, FILTER, FITTINGS EA 2 400.00 800.00 110.00 220.00
71 000003 QUICK COUPLING VALVE EA 1 375.00 375.00 155.00 155.00
72 000003 MANUAL FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 8 50.00 400.00 45.00 360.00
73 000003 NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE-  SCH 40 - 3/4" LF 783 7.00 5,481.00 3.30 2,583.90
74 000003 PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - SCH 40 - 2" LF 461 9.00 4,149.00 8.00 3,688.00
75 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 13 75.00 975.00 12.00 156.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
76 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 3 100.00 300.00 27.00 81.00
77 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 2" LF 160 21.00 3,360.00 11.00 1,760.00
78 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 4" LF 200 15.00 3,000.00 22.00 4,400.00
79 000003 PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT - 1 1/2" LF 200 11.00 2,200.00 44.00 8,800.00
80 000003 14 GUAGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE LF 14,544 0.40 5,817.60 0.45 6,544.80
81 000003 90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD LS 1 500.00 500.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
82 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1A SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 82 1,938,805.00 1,998,464.50

ALTERNATE 1B - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

83 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 4 9,850.00 39,400.00 10,000.00 40,000.00
84 000003 RELOCATE CP TEST STATION EA 1 3,900.00 3,900.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
85 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WATER QUALITY SAMPLE STATION ASSEMBLY EA 1 3,100.00 3,100.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
86 000003 RECONSTRUCT AND RAISE VALVE RISER AND CAP ASSEMBLY TO GRADE EA 7 800.00 5,600.00 1,000.00 7,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1B SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 83 86 52 000 00 54 500 00

4 5
All American Asphalt EBS General Engineering Inc.
Corona, CA  92878-2229 Corona, CA  92879

ITEMS 83-86 52,000.00 54,500.00

ALTERNATE 1C - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

87 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT LINING LF 226 125.00 28,250.00 130.00 29,380.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1C SUBTOTAL
ITEM 87 28,250.00 29,380.00

ALTERNATE 1D - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

88 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE / CATCH BASIN LINING SQFT 722 20.00 14,440.00 20.00 14,440.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1D SUBTOTAL
ITEM 88 14,440.00 14,440.00

ALTERNATE 1E - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

89 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 171 155.00 26,505.00 165.00 28,215.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1E SUBTOTAL
ITEM 89 26,505.00 28,215.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 1
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1F - RCP&OSD (EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK PER EXHIBIT A)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

90 000003 SOLAR POWERED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM 
WITH EQUESTRIAN AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS EA 2 3,100.00 6,200.00 3,200.00 6,400.00

91 000003 TYPE 1-A STANDARD (14" ALUMINUM) EA 2 900.00 1,800.00 800.00 1,600.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1F SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 90-91 8,000.00 8,000.00

ALTERNATE 1G - METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

92 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 45 185.00 8,325.00 195.00 8,775.00
93 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE/ CATCH BASIN OUTSIDE LINING EA 2 1,587.50 3,175.00 1,650.00 3,300.00
94 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTSIDE LINING [HDPE PIPE JOINTS] EA 10 550.00 5,500.00 600.00 6,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 1G SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 92-94 17,000.00 18,075.00

OPTION 1 (ALTERNATE SCHEDULES 1A THROUGH 1G)
ITEMS 1 - 94 2,085,000.00 2,151,074.50

4 5
All American Asphalt EBS General Engineering Inc.
Corona, CA  92878-2229 Corona, CA  92879
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
95 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 83,000.00 83,000.00
96 066578 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS EA 6 4,600.00 27,600.00 3,000.00 18,000.00
97 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00
98 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
99 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
100 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 48,259.80 48,259.80 115,000.00 115,000.00

101 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WARPED WINGWALL][CALTRANS 
STD D-86B] EA 1 14,800.00 14,800.00 15,300.00 15,300.00

102 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[WINGWALL][CALTRANS STD D-90] EA 1 16,200.00 16,200.00 16,500.00 16,500.00

103 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & 
WCDS CB 110) EA 1 4,300.00 4,300.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

104 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO.3] EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
105 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)[PCC FOREBAY] EA 1 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,800.00 7,800.00
106 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR] EA 1 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
107 000003 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [JUNCTION STRUCTURE] EA 1 3,100.00 3,100.00 3,300.00 3,300.00

108 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION 
INLET) (CRS 301)] EA 1 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

109 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 
300)] EA 7 5,600.00 39,200.00 5,600.00 39,200.00

Corona, CA  92878-2229 Corona, CA  92879

4 5
All American Asphalt EBS General Engineering Inc.

300)]

110 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)] EA 5 4,000.00 20,000.00 4,100.00 20,500.00

111 510138 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [WINGWALL (TYPE D)][CALTRANS 
STD D85] EA 4 3,000.00 12,000.00 3,100.00 12,400.00

112 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 58 155.00 8,990.00 155.00 8,990.00
113 729010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC SQFT 350 4.00 1,400.00 3.30 1,155.00
114 198021 IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL   CY 3 150.00 450.00 110.00 330.00
115 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQFT 1,900 3.50 6,650.00 7.00 13,300.00
116 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE [INCLUDING 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE] LF 620 18.50 11,470.00 19.00 11,780.00
117 641107 18" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 730 215.00 156,950.00 220.00 160,600.00
118 641113 24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 867 220.00 190,740.00 220.00 190,740.00
119 641119 30" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 4 260.00 1,040.00 250.00 1,000.00
120 641125 36 PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE - TYPE S] LF 17 260.00 4,420.00 255.00 4,335.00

121 000003 (F) EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADE, AND CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING 
EMBANKMENT CY 2,075 28.00 58,100.00 24.00 49,800.00

122 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 4,500 28.00 126,000.00 32.00 144,000.00
123 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (3'X2') LF 116 515.00 59,740.00 530.00 61,480.00
124 000003 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (4'X2') LF 253 580.00 146,740.00 595.00 150,535.00
125 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1 600.00 600.00 550.00 550.00
126 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 230 13.00 2,990.00 11.00 2,530.00
127 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 6 1,000.00 6,000.00 2,500.00 15,000.00
128 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 3,990 36.00 143,640.00 27.00 107,730.00
129 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)   TON 2,795 70.00 195,650.00 71.00 198,445.00

130 000003 COLOR STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR TRUCK 
APRON (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) CY 105 660.00 69,300.00 375.00 39,375.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
131 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS) SQFT 10,196 6.00 61,176.00 7.50 76,470.00
132 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 3,550 17.00 60,350.00 14.00 49,700.00
133 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 2,530 14.00 35,420.00 8.00 20,240.00
134 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A3-6, CALTRANS STD A87A] LF 300 14.00 4,200.00 12.00 3,600.00
135 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE C CURB) (CRS 202) LF 230 17.00 3,910.00 12.00 2,760.00
136 000003 MINOR CONCRETE CURB TRANSITION (CRS 212) LF 140 17.00 2,380.00 15.00 2,100.00
137 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE A WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
138 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE C WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 1 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
139 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE F-1a WITH SIDEWALK APPROACH] EA 6 2,700.00 16,200.00 2,600.00 15,600.00
140 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (SPLITTER ISLAND RAMP) EA 4 2,700.00 10,800.00 3,500.00 14,000.00
141 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (BIKE RAMP IINCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 6 2,700.00 16,200.00 2,600.00 15,600.00
142 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE RAMP INCLUDING SPILL GUTTER) EA 2 2,700.00 5,400.00 3,500.00 7,000.00
143 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 5,310 1.00 5,310.00 0.50 2,655.00
144 840505 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,770 1.10 3,047.00 0.70 1,939.00
145 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 160 2.00 320.00 1.30 208.00
146 000003 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8FT-4FT) LF 200 1.50 300.00 0.60 120.00
147 000003 8"  THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 4FT-2FT) LF 110 2.00 220.00 1.30 143.00
148 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 815 4 00 3 260 00 4 50 3 667 50

5
All American Asphalt EBS General Engineering Inc.

4

Corona, CA  92878-2229 Corona, CA  92879

148 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 815 4.00 3,260.00 4.50 3,667.50
149 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 200 3.00 600.00 4.00 800.00
150 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 55 215.00 11,825.00 240.00 13,200.00
151 000003 LANDSCAPE LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
152 000003 STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

153 000003
GROUND PREPARATION [INCLUDING: FINE GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION 
(AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS, & WEED PREP.), MULCHING (RECYCLED 
ORGANIC) 3" THICK LAYER, AND TOPSOIL IMPORT- UP TO 2"]

SQFT 6,362 0.30 1,908.60 1.65 10,497.30

154 000003 48" BOX TREES [INCLUDING: GUYING, 4" PERF. PVC TREE DRAIN TUBES 
W/DRAIN CAP, ROOT BARRIERS] EA 3 1,800.00 5,400.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

155 000003 1 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 59 10.00 590.00 10.00 590.00
156 000003 5 GALLON SHRUBS / GROUNDCOVER EA 337 13.00 4,381.00 22.00 7,414.00
157 000003 BOWSMITH SL200SERIES EMITTER W/ SALCO SLV-PVD-ACLXX FLEX RISER EA 396 20.00 7,920.00 12.00 4,752.00
158 000003 HUNTER RZWS-36-50-CV DEEP TUBE BUBBLER EA 6 100.00 600.00 85.00 510.00
159 000003 HUNTER IC-3600-M 36 STATION CONTROLLER EA 1 2,300.00 2,300.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
160 000003 NIBCO T-113-K GATE VALVE - 2" / FITTINGS EA 1 375.00 375.00 220.00 220.00
161 000003 TRUE UNION BALL VALVE AT ECV - 2" EA 2 375.00 750.00 185.00 370.00
162 000003 ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/ PRESSREG/FITTINGS - 1" EA 1 375.00 375.00 385.00 385.00
163 000003 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY - BALL VALVE, AC SOLENOID, FILTER, FITTINGS EA 2 400.00 800.00 110.00 220.00
164 000003 QUICK COUPLING VALVE EA 1 375.00 375.00 155.00 155.00
165 000003 MANUAL FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 8 50.00 400.00 45.00 360.00
166 000003 NON- PRESSURE LATERAL LINE-  SCH 40 - 3/4" LF 783 7.00 5,481.00 3.30 2,583.90
167 000003 PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - SCH 40 - 2" LF 461 9.00 4,149.00 8.00 3,688.00
168 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 13 75.00 975.00 12.00 156.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
169 000003 GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/ SUMP/FILTER FAB. EA 3 100.00 300.00 27.00 81.00
170 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 2" LF 160 21.00 3,360.00 11.00 1,760.00
171 000003 PVC SLEEVING - SCH40 - 4" LF 200 15.00 3,000.00 22.00 4,400.00
172 000003 PVC SCH 40 CONDUIT - 1 1/2" LF 200 11.00 2,200.00 44.00 8,800.00
173 000003 14 GUAGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE LF 14,544 0.40 5,817.60 0.45 6,544.80
174 000003 90 DAY MAINTENANCE PERIOD LS 1 500.00 500.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
175 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2A SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  95-175 1,905,805.00 1,965,464.50

ALTERNATE 2B - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

176 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 4 9,850.00 39,400.00 10,000.00 40,000.00
177 000003 RELOCATE CP TEST STATION EA 1 3,900.00 3,900.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
178 000003 REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT WATER QUALITY SAMPLE STATION ASSEMBLY EA 1 3,100.00 3,100.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
179 000003 RECONSTRUCT AND RAISE VALVE RISER AND CAP ASSEMBLY TO GRADE EA 7 800.00 5,600.00 1,000.00 7,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2B SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 176 179 52 000 00 54 500 00

EBS General Engineering Inc.
Corona, CA  92878-2229 Corona, CA  92879

4 5
All American Asphalt

ITEMS 176-179 52,000.00 54,500.00

ALTERNATE 2C - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

180 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT LINING LF 226 125.00 28,250.00 130.00 29,380.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2C SUBTOTAL
ITEM 180 28,250.00 29,380.00

ALTERNATE 2D - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

181 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE / CATCH BASIN LINING SQFT 722 20.00 14,440.00 20.00 14,440.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2D SUBTOTAL
ITEM 181 14,440.00 14,440.00

ALTERNATE 2E - RANCHO CALIFORNIA WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

182 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 171 155.00 26,505.00 165.00 28,215.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2E SUBTOTAL
ITEM 182 26,505.00 28,215.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 04, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.25)
Addenda:   1 (10/24/2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Tuesday, November 01, 2011

PROJECT:  Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

PROJECT No. B9-0957

OPTION 2
ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2F - RCP&OSD (EQUESTRIAN CROSSWALK PER EXHIBIT A)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

183 000003 SOLAR POWERED PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM 
WITH EQUESTRIAN AND PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS EA 2 3,100.00 6,200.00 3,200.00 6,400.00

184 000003 TYPE 1-A STANDARD (14" ALUMINUM) EA 2 900.00 1,800.00 800.00 1,600.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2F SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 183-184 8,000.00 8,000.00

ALTERNATE 2G - METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

185 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BOX CULVERT OUTSIDE LINING LF 45 185.00 8,325.00 195.00 8,775.00
186 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE/ CATCH BASIN OUTSIDE LINING EA 2 1,587.50 3,175.00 1,650.00 3,300.00
187 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTSIDE LINING [HDPE PIPE JOINTS] EA 10 550.00 5,500.00 600.00 6,000.00

ALTERNATE SCHEDULE 2G SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 185-187 17,000.00 18,075.00

OPTION 2 (ALTERNATE SCHEDULES 2A THROUGH 2G)
ITEMS 95-187 2,052,000.00 2,118,074.50

4 5
All American Asphalt EBS General Engineering Inc.
Corona, CA  92878-2229 Corona, CA  92879

PROJECT TOTAL (OPTION 1 TOTAL + OPTION 2 TOTAL)
ITEMS 1-187 4,137,000.00 4,269,149.00
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of work
Hardy & Harper
Lic. No. 215952 21, 32, 35, 56, 115, 126, 127, 129

Hemet Fence
Lic. No. 915456 22,116

Rivera Irrigation Systems
Lic. No. 439229 60-81, 153-174

MSL Electric Inc.
Lic. No. 822450 58, 59, 90, 91, 151, 152, 183, 184

National Coating & Lining Co.
Lic. No. 886430 87-89, 92-94

J.P. Striping
Lic. No. 746266 49-55, 57

Rancho California Road at Anza Road
Roundabout Project

B9-0957

Subcontractors

Mamco, Inc.
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